TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: PARTIAL RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Comerica Bank | | 110/26/2010 | a Texas banking association: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Vishay Techno Components, LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 4051 Greystone | | |
| City: | Ontario | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 91761 | | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0715744 | MULTIDIAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)930-2494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-761-3780

Email: asujek@bodmanllp.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman LLP

Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Ste. 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Angela Alvarez Sujek |
|--------------------|------------------------|
| Signature: | /Angela Alvarez Sujek/ |
| Date: | 10/27/2010 |

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK 900175055 REEL: 004305 FRAME: 0111 OP \$40.00 0715744

source=Multidial release#page1.tif source=Multidial release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004305 FRAME: 0112

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE dated as of October 4, 2010 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association (the "Secured Party") under the Security Agreement dated May 14, 2004 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 002893, Frame 0143, between Vishay Techno Components, LLC (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks (the "Trademarks"), including but not limited to the trademark listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Released Trademark").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Released Trademark, only; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademark to the Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Released Trademark under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Released Trademark, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Released Trademark under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

> COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association

By: Kich Hamf
Name: RICHARD C. HAMRIN
Title: Sein VIII PRIMET

AnnArbor 181237 2

EXHIBIT A

| Mark | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|-----------|----------|-----------|
| MULTIDIAL | 715,744 | 5/23/61 |
| | · | |

AnnArbor_181237_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004305 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 10/27/2010